

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-1(56)30 Project Name: I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 & I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		10/22/2015 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	900	Hour	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	653,342.00	653,342.00	315,000.00	315,000.00	239,520.00	239,520.00	
3	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	159,082.00	159,082.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	
5	01557001*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	21,680.00	21,680.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
6	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	385	1000 gal	11.25	4,331.25	32.65	12,570.25	5.00	1,925.00	
7	02721001P	Untreated Base Course - Shoulder	233693	ft	0.75	175,269.75	0.65	151,900.45	1.30	303,800.90	
8	02737001*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type A	2490	sq yd	40.00	99,600.00	23.00	57,270.00	35.00	87,150.00	
9	02737002*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type B	1245	sq yd	50.00	62,250.00	18.00	22,410.00	17.00	21,165.00	
10	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	82325	Ton	70.00	5,762,750.00	49.00	4,033,925.00	52.50	4,322,062.50	
11	02748006P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	275	Ton	450.00	123,750.00	455.00	125,125.00	1.00	275.00	
12	027610023	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	68849	ft	0.15	10,327.35	0.18	12,392.82	0.20	13,769.80	
13	027610035	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	116846	ft	0.17	19,863.82	0.17	19,863.82	0.15	17,526.90	
14	02786100P	Rotomilling	497806	sq yd	1.23	612,301.38	0.75	373,354.50	0.80	398,244.80	
Subtotal						7,718,547.55		5,265,811.84		5,588,939.90	
40 - SIGNING											
15	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	2824	gal	25.00	70,600.00	19.95	56,338.80	22.50	63,540.00	
16	02769006*	Grinding for Grooved in Pavement Markings	268109	ft	0.50	134,054.50	0.20	53,621.80	0.23	61,665.07	
17	028420010	Delineator Type I	436	Each	42.00	18,312.00	48.00	20,928.00	34.00	14,824.00	
18	028420020	Delineator Type II	9	Each	45.00	405.00	50.00	450.00	39.00	351.00	
19	028420030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	20	Each	45.00	900.00	50.00	1,000.00	36.00	720.00	
Subtotal						224,271.50		132,338.60		141,100.07	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
20	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	60 Day	127,800.00	60 Day	127,800.00	75 Day	159,750.00	

<div>Utah Department of Transportation</div> <div>Abstract of Bids</div> <div>Project No: F-I80-1(56)30</div> <div>Project Name: I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 & I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28</div> <div>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway</div> <div>Estimate Completion date on or before</div> <div>County: TOOELE (45)</div>					<div>Engineer's Estimate</div>		<div>Bidder:</div> <div>KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST</div> <div>195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003</div>		10/22/2015 <div>Page 2 of 6</div>	
<div>Bidder:</div> <div>STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020</div>										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						127,800.00		127,800.00		159,750.00

A(Contract Amount):	7,942,819.05	5,398,150.44	5,730,039.97
Innovative Contracting:	127,800	127,800	159,750
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	8,070,619.05	5,525,950.44	5,889,789.97
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		67.96 %	72.14 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-1(56)30 Project Name: I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 & I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		10/22/2015 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 8201 WEST 5400 SOUTH P.O. BOX 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 3 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	900	Hour	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	653,342.00	653,342.00	522,575.55	522,575.55	519,000.00	519,000.00	
3	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	159,082.00	159,082.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	173,000.00	173,000.00	
5	01557001*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	21,680.00	21,680.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	
6	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	385	1000 gal	11.25	4,331.25	3.00	1,155.00	42.15	16,227.75	
7	02721001P	Untreated Base Course - Shoulder	233693	ft	0.75	175,269.75	1.00	233,693.00	1.99	465,049.07	
8	02737001*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type A	2490	sq yd	40.00	99,600.00	40.00	99,600.00	40.00	99,600.00	
9	02737002*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type B	1245	sq yd	50.00	62,250.00	50.00	62,250.00	64.00	79,680.00	
10	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	82325	Ton	70.00	5,762,750.00	60.00	4,939,500.00	58.75	4,836,593.75	
11	02748006P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	275	Ton	450.00	123,750.00	0.01	2.75	1.00	275.00	
12	027610023	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	68849	ft	0.15	10,327.35	0.25	17,212.25	0.14	9,638.86	
13	027610035	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	116846	ft	0.17	19,863.82	0.20	23,369.20	0.13	15,189.98	
14	02786100P	Rotomilling	497806	sq yd	1.23	612,301.38	1.00	497,806.00	0.72	358,420.32	
Subtotal						7,718,547.55		6,515,163.75		6,599,074.73	
40 - SIGNING											
15	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	2824	gal	25.00	70,600.00	26.00	73,424.00	20.25	57,186.00	
16	02769006*	Grinding for Grooved in Pavement Markings	268109	ft	0.50	134,054.50	0.25	67,027.25	0.20	53,621.80	
17	028420010	Delineator Type I	436	Each	42.00	18,312.00	55.00	23,980.00	35.00	15,260.00	
18	028420020	Delineator Type II	9	Each	45.00	405.00	57.00	513.00	40.00	360.00	
19	028420030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	20	Each	45.00	900.00	57.00	1,140.00	36.00	720.00	
Subtotal						224,271.50		166,084.25		127,147.80	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
20	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	60 Day	127,800.00	67 Day	142,710.00	75 Day	159,750.00	

<div>Utah Department of Transportation</div> <div>Abstract of Bids</div> <div>Project No: F-I80-1(56)30</div> <div>Project Name: I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 & I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28</div> <div>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway</div> <div>Estimate Completion date on or before</div> <div>County: TOOELE (45)</div>					<div>Engineer's Estimate</div>		<div>Bidder:</div> <div>GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY</div> <div>1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD.</div> <div>SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116</div>		<div>10/22/2015</div> <div>Page 4 of 6</div>	
<div>Bidder:</div> <div>KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE</div> <div>LLC DBA KI</div> <div>8201 WEST 5400 SOUTH</div> <div>P.O. BOX 869</div> <div>MAGNA,UT 84044</div>										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						127,800.00		142,710.00		159,750.00

A(Contract Amount):		7,942,819.05	6,681,248.00	6,726,222.53
Innovative Contracting:		127,800	142,710	159,750
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):		8,070,619.05	6,823,958.00	6,885,972.53
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:			84.12 %	84.68 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-1(56)30 Project Name: I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 & I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P.O. BOX 350 1375 NORTH MAIN STREET SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		10/22/2015 Bidder: ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC 1596 W. 2650 S. #102 OGDEN,UT 84401	Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	900	Hour	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	653,342.00	653,342.00	675,452.12	675,452.12	651,809.00	651,809.00
3	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,711.70	6,711.70	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	159,082.00	159,082.00	176,423.51	176,423.51	200,000.00	200,000.00
5	01557001*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	21,680.00	21,680.00	160,297.83	160,297.83	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	385	1000 gal	11.25	4,331.25	81.66	31,439.10	20.00	7,700.00
7	02721001P	Untreated Base Course - Shoulder	233693	ft	0.75	175,269.75	1.66	387,930.38	2.00	467,386.00
8	02737001*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type A	2490	sq yd	40.00	99,600.00	33.75	84,037.50	50.00	124,500.00
9	02737002*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type B	1245	sq yd	50.00	62,250.00	20.41	25,410.45	25.00	31,125.00
10	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	82325	Ton	70.00	5,762,750.00	53.94	4,440,610.50	48.00	3,951,600.00
11	02748006P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	275	Ton	450.00	123,750.00	309.63	85,148.25	300.00	82,500.00
12	027610023	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	68849	ft	0.15	10,327.35	0.09	6,196.41	0.10	6,884.90
13	027610035	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	116846	ft	0.17	19,863.82	0.07	8,179.22	0.10	11,684.60
14	02786100P	Rotomilling	497806	sq yd	1.23	612,301.38	1.00	497,806.00	3.00	1,493,418.00
Subtotal						7,718,547.55		6,594,642.97		7,057,607.50
40 - SIGNING										
15	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	2824	gal	25.00	70,600.00	21.11	59,614.64	10.00	28,240.00
16	02769006*	Grinding for Grooved in Pavement Markings	268109	ft	0.50	134,054.50	0.21	56,302.89	0.50	134,054.50
17	028420010	Delineator Type I	436	Each	42.00	18,312.00	36.06	15,722.16	40.00	17,440.00
18	028420020	Delineator Type II	9	Each	45.00	405.00	41.56	374.04	100.00	900.00
19	028420030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	20	Each	45.00	900.00	37.59	751.80	200.00	4,000.00
Subtotal						224,271.50		132,765.53		184,634.50
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
20	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	60 Day	127,800.00	75 Day	159,750.00	70 Day	149,100.00

<div>Utah Department of Transportation</div> <div>Abstract of Bids</div> <div>Project No: F-I80-1(56)30</div> <div>Project Name: I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28 & I-80; MP 30.00 - 41.28</div> <div>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway</div> <div>Estimate Completion date on or before</div> <div>County: TOOELE (45)</div>					<div>Engineer's Estimate</div>		<div>Bidder:</div> <div>W. W. CLYDE & CO</div> <div>P.O. BOX 350</div> <div>1375 NORTH MAIN STREET</div> <div>SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663</div>		<div>10/22/2015</div> <div>Page 6 of 6</div>	
<div>Bidder:</div> <div>ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC</div> <div>1596 W. 2650 S. #102</div> <div>OGDEN,UT 84401</div>										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						127,800.00		159,750.00		149,100.00

A(Contract Amount):	7,942,819.05	6,727,408.50	7,242,242.00
Innovative Contracting:	127,800	159,750	149,100
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	8,070,619.05	6,887,158.50	7,391,342.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		84.70 %	91.18 %